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HR 2514
National Amusement Park Ride Safety Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commerce
Introduced: May 20, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.  (May 21, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2514 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (3 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 14, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 21, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 20, 2009) 

National Amusement Park Ride Safety Act of 2009 - Amends the Consumer Product Safety Act to expand the definition

of consumer product to include amusement rides permanently fixed to a site (thereby granting the Consumer Product

Safety Commission jurisdiction over such rides).

Actions Timeline

May 21, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
May 20, 2009: Introduced in House
May 20, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1219)
May 20, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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